SUMMARY OF PROJECT APPRAISAL REPORT
Country - Laos
Project - Agriculture Development - Crops and Soils
Project Number - 439-11-190-065-I
Date of PAR - 12/1/69 (Second PAR)
U.S. Obligation Span - FY 1966-FY 1978
U.S. Obligations - Through FY 1969, $1,593,000; FY 1970, $349,000
Progress (since previous PAR dated 3/1/69)

 PASA number of each in appropriate spaces below,in the case of voluntary agencies, enter name and registration number from M.O. 1551.1, Attachment A. Enter the appropriate descrip
tive code in columns b and c, using the coding guide provided below.
TYPE CODE b TYPE CODE c TYPE d.
I. U.S. CONTI1ACTOR 0. PARTICIPATING IMPLEMENTING AGENCY CODE CONTRACT/ LEAVE2. LOCAL CONTRACTOR AGENCY3. THIRD COUNTRY I. UNIVERSITY T PASA/ BLANK FOR
b.J__._VOLAGNO__AD/WUS_
CONTRACTOR 2. NON-PROFIT I.
. PARTICIPATING INSTITUTION
AGENCY 3. ARCHITECTU RAL &
5. VOLUNTARY AGENCY ENGINEERI NG
8. OTHER: 4. CONSTRUCTION . i(WE
5. OTHER COMMERCIAL
8. INDIVIDUAL ________::__:______::::___:__
7. OTHER: 3.
PART I- PROJECT IMPACT
I-A. GENERAL.NARRATIVE STATEMENT ON PROJECT EFFECTIVENESS, SIGNIFICANCE & EFFICIENCY.
This Summary narrative should begin with a brief (one or two paragraph) statement of the principal events in the history of the projectsince the last PAR. Following this should come a concise narrative statement which evaluates the overall efficiency, effectiveness
and significance of the project from the standpoint of:
(1) overall performance and effectiveness of project implementation in achieving stated project targets;
(2) the contribution to achievement of sector and goal plans;
(3). anticipated results compared to costs, i.e., efficiency in resource
utilization;
(4) the' continued relevance, importance and significance of the project to country development and/or the furtherance of U.S. objec
tives.
Include in the above outline, as necessary and appropriate, significant remedial actions undertaken
or planned. The narrative canbest be done after the rest .of PART I is completed. It should integrate the partial analyses in I-B and I-C Into an overall balancedappraisal of the project's impact. The narrative can refer to other sections of the PAR which are pertinent. If the evaluation In theprevious PAR has not significantly changed, or if the project is too new to have achieved significant results, this Part should so
state.
008 NARRATIVE FOR PART I-A (Continue on form AID 1020-25 I as necessary):
The narrative in the previous PA:IS apply. There is some revision in the
presentation of the TA91GEI'S and ACPTrITIES as presented in the FY 69 PAR,
and again in the 7 70 PAR. The reader is afforded a clearer study of the
project's plan by the revision but the original concept and strategy
r emains intact.
APPROVAL -I1"11"11""10-":- December 5' 19TU
MISSION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE
U CLASS IFITlPRINIID 4111SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
AID I0Z0-25 1 t7-6a
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION PROJECT NUMBER
PAR CONTINUATION SHEET
This sheet is to be used for any Narrative Sections for which sufficient space has not been provided on the form. Identify each
narrative by Its Part and Section Designation.